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ALCONA 
CANPAC 
PO Box 46 
Lincoln, MI  48942 
Attn: Tamara Quick 
E-Mail: CANPACInc@gmail.com 
Phone: 989-370-0239 
 
ALLEGAN                                        
Safe Harbor Children’s Advocacy 
Center 
402 Trowbridge Street 
Allegan, MI  49010-1231 
Attn: Lori Antkoviak  
Phone: 269-673-3791 
E-Mail: lantkoviak@safeharborcac.org 
Web: http://www.safeandsoundcac.org 
 
ALPENA/PRESQUE ISLE            
Alpena CAN Team, Inc. 
POB 267 
Alpena, MI  49707-0267 
Attn: Robin Benson 
Phone: 989-356-8058 
E-Mail: 
robin.benson@midmichigan.org 
 
ANTRIM  
United Way of Northwest 
Michigan 
PO Box 694 
202 E. Grandview Parkway 
Traverse City, MI 49685 
Attn: Ranae McCauley 
Phone: 231-947-3200 
E-Mail: ranae@unitedwaynwmi.org 
 
 
ARENAC                                           
Arenac Co. Child Protection 
Council 
126 N. Grove Street 
Standish, MI  48658 
Attn: Brittany Cline 
Phone: 989-313-0104 
E-Mail: 
Brittany.cline@ascension.org 
 
BARAGA/HOUGHTON/KEWEENAW 
Superior CAP Council 
PO Box 832 
900 W. Sharon Ave. 
Houghton, MI 49931-0832 
Attn: Rhys Edwards 
Phone: 906-487-0914 
E-Mail: 
superiorcapcouncil@gmail.com 
 
 
 

BARRY                                             
Family Support Center of Barry 
County 
PO Box 304 
231 S. Broadway 
Hastings, MI  49058 
Attn: Linda Maupin 
Phone: 269-945-5439 
E-Mail:  
linda@familysupportbarry.com 
Web: www.familysupportbarry.com 
 
BAY                                                   
CAN Council 
715 N. Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI  48706-2951 
Attn: Vera Harrison – Education and 
Training Director 
Phone: 989-671-1345 
E-Mail: vharrison@cancouncil.org 
Web: www.cancouncil.org 
 
BENZIE                                             
Benzie County Cares for Kids 
C/O MSUE 
448 Court Place 
Beulah, MI  49617 
Attn: Karen Goodman 
Phone: 231-309-1705 
E-Mail: 
kgoodman@centrawellness.org 
 
BERRIEN                                         
Berrien Council for Children 
4938 Niles Rd. 
Saint Joseph, MI 49085-9612 
Attn: Allie Kibler-Campbell 
Phone: (269) 556-9640 
E-Mail: 
akiblercambell@swmichigancac.org 
Web: www.berrienchild.org 
 
BRANCH                                          
Branch County Council for CAN 
87 Marshall St. 
Coldwater, MI  49036-1629 
Attn: Lori LaBundy 
Phone: 517-227-5234 
E-Mail: 
branchcapcouncil@gmail.com 
 
CALHOUN                                       
Bronson Health Foundation 
36 W. Manchester St. 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
Attn: Dannielle Kostrab 
Phone: 269-245-3903 
E-Mail: KostrabD@bronsonhg.org 
 

CASS                                               
Cass County Youth Council 
PO Box 334 
Cassopolis, MI  49031 
Attn: Desiree Dunomes 
Phone: 269-419-5684 
Email: 
desiree.dunomes@yahoo.com 
 
CHARLEVOIX/EMMET                
Child Abuse Prevention and 
Education Council for Charlevoix 
and Emmett Counties 
PO Box 414 
Petoskey, MI  49770-0414 
Attn: Kathy Reed 
Phone: (231) 409-5167 
E-Mail: kreed@dykema.com 
Web: 
www.upnorthchildabusecouncil.org 
 
CHEBOYGAN 
Cheboygan County Child 
Advocacy Council 
595 O’Brien Drive 
Cheboygan, MI  49721-2035 
Attn: Robin Benson  
Phone: 989-356-8058 
E-Mail: 
robin.benson@midmichigan.org 
 
CHIPPEWA                                      
Eastern UP Intermediate School 
District – Chippewa County Local 
Council 
315 Armory Place 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783-2005 
Attn: Elizabeth Rye 
Coordinator: 906-632-3373 
E-Mail: erye@eupschools.org 
 
CLARE                                             
Clare County Youth Council 
P.O. Box 757 
Harrison, MI  48625-0757 
Attn: Betsy Ulicki 
Phone: 989-418-8502 
E-Mail: ulickib@michigan.gov 
 
CLINTON                                         
Clinton County Council for the 
Prevention of Child Abuse & 
Neglect 
1000 E. Sturgis St., Suite 5 
PO Box 114 
St. Johns, MI 48879 
Attn: Marie Barks 
Phone: 989-224-1010 
E-Mail:  cancouncil19@gmail.com 

https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fgmail.com%2F&data=02%7C01%7CStokesA%40michigan.gov%7C4c6d1907d5e4401ff08908d816bae3ff%7Cd5fb7087377742ad966a892ef47225d1%7C0%7C0%7C637284339224553593&sdata=fFEnRuzV8pmP6DdusXSoFem17y5ejUhJfD81Uag7Ih0%3D&reserved=0
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CRAWFORD/ROSCOMMON       
Crawford/Roscommon Child 
Protection Council 
PO Box 887 
Roscommon, MI 48653 
Attn: Tammy Tyler 
Phone: 989-915-2752 
Email: crcpc@mail.com 
 
DELTA                                              
Community Foundation of the 
Upper Peninsula/Delta County 
2420 1st Ave. S 
Escanaba, MI  49829-1309 
Attn: Julie Moberg  
Phone: 906-786-7080 
E-Mail: jmoberg@mdscaa.org 
 
 
EATON                                            
Eaton RESA/Prevention Program 
Services 
1790 East Packard Hwy 
Charlotte, MI  48813 
Attn: Charisse Tuell 
Phone: 517-541-8768 
E-Mail: ctuell@eatonresa.org 
Website: www.eatonresa.org 
 
GENESEE/Shiawassee                                         
Voices for Children Advocacy 
Center 
515 East Street 
Flint, MI  48503-1946 
Attn: Claudnyse D. Holloman 
Phone: 810-238-3333 
E-Mail: 
claudnyse@voicesforcac.org 
Web: https://voicesforcac.org 
 
 
GLADWIN                                        
Gladwin County CAN Council 
PO Box 426 
Beaverton, MI 48612 
Attn: Kim Keeley 
Phone: 989-965-1427 
E-Mail: klkkeeley@yahoo.com 
 
GOGEBIC                                         
Dove, Inc. 
PO Box 366 
Ironwood, MI 49938 
Attn: Crystal Suzik 
Phone: 906-364-5328 
E-Mail: csuzik@goisd.org 
Website: www.dove-inc.net 

GRAND TRAVERSE/KALKASKA/      
LEELANAU                                           
Traverse Bay Children’s 
Advocacy Center 
2000 Chartwell Drive, Suite 3 
Traverse City, MI 49696 
Attn: Ginger Kadlec 
Phone: 231-929-4250 
E-Mail: 
gkadlec@traversebaycac.org 
Web: www.traversebaycac.org 
 
GRATIOT                                         
Gratiot County Child Advocacy 
Association 
525 N. State Street, Ste. 4 
Alma, MI 48801-1638  
Attn: Audra Stahl 
Phone: 989-463-1422 
E-Mail: audra@childadvocacy.net 
Web: https://childadvocacy.net 
 
HILLSDALE                                   
Hillsdale Child Abuse Prevention 
& Awareness  
20 Care Drive, Suite C 
Hillsdale, MI  49242-5039 
Attn: Christie Campbell 
Phone: 517-437-3100 
E-Mail: capahillsdale@yahoo.com 
Web: www.capahillsdale.net 
 
HURON                                             
CAN Council 
219 E. Huron Ave.  
Bad Axe, MI 48413 
Attn: Kelly Helewski 
Phone: 989-623-0257 
E-Mail: k-helewski@hotmail.com 
 
INGHAM                                          
Child and Family Charities 
4287 Five Oaks Drive 
Lansing, MI  48911-4214 
Attn:  Julie Thomasma 
Phone: 517-882-4000x123 
Web: www.childandfamily.org 
Email: julie@childandfamily.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IONIA                                                
Ionia County Council for 
Prevention of CAN 
PO Box 358 
100 W. Main Street 
Ionia, MI  48846-1616 
Attn: Kris Purnhagen 
Phone: 616-527-5332 
E-Mail: 
kpurnhagen@ioniacounty.org 
 
IOSCO                                             
Iosco County Child Protection 
Council 
P.O. Box 642 
Oscoda, MI 48750 
Attn: Kelli King   
Phone: 989-362-0301 
E-Mail: kingk6@michigan.gov 
 
IRON/DICKINSON                         
Iron/Dickinson Children’s 
Advocacy Network 
PO Box 2667 
Kingsford, MI 49802 
Attn: Kristina Demboski 
Phone: 906-367-4866 
E-Mail: 
IronDickinsonCAN@aol.com 
 
ISABELLA                                      
Isabella County Child Advocacy 
Center 
2479 Rosewood North Drive, Ste. B 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 
Attn: Meg Schubert 
Phone: 989-317-8792  
E-Mail: meg@isabellacac.org 
Web:  www.isabellacac.org 
 
 
JACKSON                                       
Council for the Prevention of 
Child Abuse and Neglect of 
Jackson Co. 
606 Greenwood Place 
Jackson, MI  49203-1707 
Attn: Kim Conant  
Phone: 517-788-4239 
E-Mail: kconant@cpcanjackson.org 
Web: www.cpcanjackson.org 
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KALAMAZOO                                 
Kalamazoo County CAN Council 
420 E. Alcott St., Ste. 500 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001-6154 
Attn:  Debra Mixis 
Phone: 269-552-4430 
E-Mail: info@kalamazoocan.org 
Web: www.KalamazooCAN.org 
 
KENT                                                
Family Futures 
678 Front Ave. NW Ste. 210 
Grand Rapids, MI  49504-5300 
Attn: Hannah Beller 
Phone: 616-454-4673 
E-Mail: hbeller@familyfutures.net 
Web: www.familyfutures.net 
 
LAKE                                                
Lake County Council for Prevention 
of CAN  
800 10th St., Ste 300 
Baldwin, MI  49304-7968 
Attn: Kim Loop 
Phone: 231-745-4614 
E-Mail: kloop@co.lake.mi.us 
 
LAPEER                                          
Child Advocacy Center of Lapeer 
County/Council for Children 
15 East Genesee Street 
Lapeer, MI  48446-2664 
Attn: Heather Frayer 
Phone: 810-664-9990 
E-Mail: hfrayer@caclapeer.org 
Website: www.caclapeer.org 
 
LENAWEE                                        
Lenawee County Child Abuse & 
Neglect Council 
2946 Sutton Road 
Adrian, MI  49221-9334 
Attn: Christie Cadmus 
Phone: 517-265-1656 
E-Mail: 
Christie.cadmus@lenaweegreatstar
t.org 
 
LIVINGSTON                                  
LACASA 
2895 W. Grand River 
Howell, MI  48843-8539 
Attn: Holly Naylor  
Phone: 517-548-1350x2870 
E-Mail: hnaylor@lacasacenter.org 
Web: www.lacasacenter.org 
 

 
 
LUCE                                                 
Luce County Child Protection 
Council 
PO Box 426 
Newberry, MI 49868 
Attn: Tracy Paramski 
Phone: 906-293-9223 
E-Mail: tparamski@hnjh.org 
 
 
MACKINAC                                     
Mackinac County Child 
Protection Roundtable 
PO Box 56 
St. Ignace, MI  49781 
Attn: Denise Kingsbury 
Phone: 906-430-5843 
E-Mail: 
roundtable_mackinac@yahoo.com 
 
MACOMB                                        
Care House/Macomb County  
131 Market St. 
Mt. Clemens, MI  48043-1762 
Attn: Dorie Vazquez-Nolan   
Phone: 586-463-0123 
E-Mail: doriev@mccarehouse.org 
Web: www.mccarehouse.org 
 
 
MANISTEE                                      
Manistee County Child Advocacy 
Center 
2840 Orchard Highway 
Manistee, MI  49660-9752 
Attn:  Traci Smith 
Phone: 231-398-2022 
E-Mail: mcfa@manistee.org 
 
MARQUETTE/ALGER                  
Alger Marquette Community 
Action Board 
1125 Commerce Drive 
Marquette, MI 49855-8694 
Attn: Monet Borione 
Phone: 906-290-0290 
E-Mail: borionem@michigan.gov 
 
MASON/OCEANA                     
Mercy Health 
1500 E. Sherman Blvd. 
Muskegon, MI 49444-1849 
Attn: Holly Alway 
Phone: 231-672-4910 
Email: alwayh@mercyhealth.com 
 

 
MECOSTA                                       
Mecosta County Children’s 
Council 
PO Box 1132 
Big Rapids, MI  49307-1814 
Attn: Katelyn Thompson 
Phone: 231-832-2247 
E-Mail: kthompson@cmhcm.org 
 
MENOMINEE 
Menominee County Intermediate 
School District/Menominee Child 
Protection Council 
1201 41st Ave.   
Menominee, MI  49858-1102 
Attn: Mary Bauer 
Phone: 906-863-5665x1018 
Email: mbauer@mc-isd.org 
Web: mc-isd.org 
 
MIDLAND                                        
Safe & Sound Child Advocacy 
Center 
2716 Jefferson Ave., Building #2 
Midland, MI  48640-4504 
Attn: Michelle Waskevich 
Phone: 989-835-9922 
E-Mail: 
waskevich@safeandsoundcac.org 
Web:  www.safeandsoundcac.org 
 
MONROE                                         
Child Advocacy Network of 
Monroe County 
1101 S. Raisinville Rd 
PO Box 501 
Monroe, MI  48161-9047 
Attn: Nicki Eyler 
Phone: 734-904-2509 
E-Mail: 
cancouncilmonroe@gmail.com 
Web: www.canmonroe.com/ 
 
MONTCALM                                   
We Care For Kids Council 
P.O. Box 70 
Stanton, MI 48888-0070 
Attn: Sue Kearney 
Phone: (989) 289-1637 
E-Mail: sukearney@gmail.com 
Web: www.wecare4kids.com  
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MONTMORENCY/OSCODA        
Montmorency/Oscoda County 
Child Protection Council 
PO Box 733 
Mio, MI  48647-0733 
Attn: Stephanie Cleeves 
Phone: 989-798-5730 
Email: CleevesS@michigan.gov 
 
MUSKEGON                                    
Child Abuse Council of 
Muskegon County 
1781 Peck St. 
Muskegon, MI  49441-2532   
Attn: Sabryna Benmark  
Phone: 231-728-6410 
E-Mail: 
sbenmark@childabusecouncil.org 
Web: www.childabusecouncil.org  
 
NEWAYGO                                      
Newaygo County Prevention 
of Child Abuse and Neglect 
1268 E. Newell 
P. O. Box 415 
White Cloud, MI  49349-8726 
Attn: Tara Nelson 
Phone: 231-689-5220 
E-Mail: ncpca.tnelson@gmail.com 
Web: 
http://newaygocountyprevention.org 
 
OAKLAND                                       
CARE House of Oakland County 
44765 Woodward Ave. 
Pontiac, MI  48341-5021 
Attn:  Billie Ragland 
Phone: 248-332-7173 
E-Mail: bragland@carehouse.org 
Web: www.carehouse.org  
 
OGEMAW                                        
Ogemaw County Child Protection 
Council 
112 S. 4th Street 
Roscommon, MI 49653 
Attn: Rebecca Yuncker 
Phone: 989-274-7145 
E-Mail: 
Rebecca.yuncker@nmcac.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ONTONAGON                                 
Ontonagon County Child 
Protection Council 
725 Greenland Road 
Ontonagon, MI  49953-1423 
Attn: Paula Domitrovich  
Phone: 906-884-4539 
E-Mail: 
pdomitrovich@ontonagoncounty.or
g 
 
OSCEOLA                                        
Osceola Children’s Council 
P.O. Box 237 
Reed City, MI 49677-0237 
Attn: Katelyn Thompson 
Phone: 231-832-2247 
E-Mail: kthompson@cmhcm.org 
 
OTSEGO                                           
Otsego County Child Welfare 
Alliance 
3819 Hallock Rd. 
P. O. Box 948 
Gaylord, MI  49734-8905 
Attn: Brandy McVannel 
Phone: 989-390-5456 
E-Mail: occwa@yahoo.com 
 
OTTAWA                                         
The Arbor Circle Corporation 
412 Century Lane 
Holland, MI  49423-4285 
Attn: Leigh Moerdyke 
Phone: 616-396-2301 
E-Mail: lmoerdyke@arborcircle.org 
Web: www.arborcircle.org 
 
SAGINAW                                        
CAN Council 
1311 N. Michigan 
Saginaw, MI  48602-4733 
Attn: Vera Harrison – Education and 
Training Director 
Phone: 989-752-7226 
E-Mail: vharrison@cancouncil.org 
Web: www.cancouncil.org 
 
SANILAC                                          
Sanilac County Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 
171 Dawson Street, Suite 123 
Sandusky, MI  48471 
Attn: Shauna Booms 
Phone: 810 648 4098 ext. 193 
E-Mail: boomss@sanilachealth.com 

 
SCHOOLCRAFT                             
LMAS District Health Department 
300 Walnut Street, Room 155 
Manistique, MI 49854-1414 
Attn: Leann Espinoza 
Phone: 906-341-6951 X125 
E-Mail: lespinoza@lmasdhd.org 
 
 
ST. CLAIR                                        
St. Clair County CAN Council, 
Inc. 
1107 Military Street 
Port Huron, MI  48060-5418 
Attn: Lindsay Chopp 
Phone: 810-966-9911 
E-Mail: edu@sccstopchildabuse.org 
Web: www.sccstopchildabuse.org 
 
ST. JOSEPH                                     
St. Joseph Council for Prev. of 
CAN 
P.O. Box 204 
Centreville, MI  49032-0204 
Attn: Courtney Hyche 
Phone: 269-858-7957 
E-Mail: sjc.can.council@gmail.com 
 
TUSCOLA 
The Child Advocacy center of 
Tuscola County 
429 North State St. 
Caro, MI  48723-9114 
Attn: Kristi Suber 
Phone: 989-673-8114 ext. 144 
Email: csuber@tchd.us 
Web: www.tchd.us 
 
VAN BUREN                                    
Van Buren Council for Prevention 
of CAN 
PO Box 23 
Paw Paw, MI  49079-2008 
Attn: Sheryl Postma   
Phone: 269-214-8798 
E-Mail: sherylpostma@gmail.com 
 
WASHTENAW                                
Council for Children 
3075 West Clark Road  
Suite 110  
Ypsilanti, MI 48197-1103  
Attn: Michelle Walters  
Phone: 734-434-4215  
E-Mail: 
michelle@washtenawchildren.org 
Web: www.washtenawchildren.org 

http://www.childabusecouncil.org/
http://www.carehouse.org/
mailto:occwa@yahoo.com
http://www.cancouncil.org/
http://www.sccstopchildabuse.org/
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http://community.mlive.com/cc/wacc
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WAYNE (Out)                                
Child’s Hope 
Fairlane Center South 
University of Michigan – Dearborn 
19000 Hubbard Drive, Suite 256 
Dearborn, MI  48126-2638  
Attn: Ramana Roberson 
Phone: 313-583-6401  
E-Mail: 
childshopeoffice@gmail.com 
Web: www.childshope.org 
 
WAYNE                               
The Guidance Center/Kids TALK 
CAC 
13101 Allen Rd. 
Southgate, MI 48195-2216 
Attn: Melanie Richards 
Phone: 734-785-7705 
E-Mail: mrichards@iamtgc.net 
Web: www.guidance-
center.org/Kids-talk 
 
WEXFORD/MISSAUKEE              
Wexford/Missaukee Child 
Protection Council 
8960 Lamplighter Lane 
Cadillac, MI 49601-9045 
Attn: Karen Staub 
Phone: 231-779-8445 
E-Mail: 
wexfordmissaukee.cpc@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
MICHIGAN CHILDREN’S TRUST 
FUND 
PO Box 30037 
Lansing, MI  48909-7537 
Local Council Coordinator: 
Emily Schuster Wachsberger 
Phone: 517-335-0671 
E-Mail: 
WachsbergerE@michigan.gov 
Web: www.michigan.gov/ctf 
 
 

mailto:wexfordmissaukee.cpc@gmail.com

	Safe Harbor Children’s Advocacy Center
	Arenac Co. Child Protection Council

	CAN Council
	Benzie County Cares for Kids
	CHEBOYGAN
	Clare County Youth Council

	Clinton County Council for the
	Crawford/Roscommon Child Protection Council
	Voices for Children Advocacy Center
	Gladwin County CAN Council
	Gratiot County Child Advocacy Association

	CAN Council
	Child and Family Charities
	Iosco County Child Protection Council

	Kalamazoo County CAN Council
	Family Futures
	LAKE
	Lake County Council for Prevention of CAN
	800 10th St., Ste 300

	Luce County Child Protection Council
	Manistee County Child Advocacy Center
	Alger Marquette Community Action Board
	Mecosta County Children’s Council
	Safe & Sound Child Advocacy Center
	Child Advocacy Network of Monroe County

	We Care For Kids Council
	Montmorency/Oscoda County Child Protection Council

	Child Abuse Council of Muskegon County
	Ogemaw County Child Protection Council
	Ontonagon County Child Protection Council
	Osceola Children’s Council
	Otsego County Child Welfare Alliance
	St. Joseph Council for Prev. of CAN
	Child’s Hope
	The Guidance Center/Kids TALK CAC
	Wexford/Missaukee Child Protection Council

